

**Order Dated: 11/11/2022**

The CCL boy namely Sujoy Majumder is absent on call without any steps today.

Ld. APP is present today.

Issue fresh notice upon the guardian surety of the said CCL boy with a direction to be present before this Board along with their CCL boy on the next date fixed. Inform them through email process.

The matter is adjourned today.

Regular PO is on leave today. Ld. Civil Judge Bidhannagar is in charge today.

The existing Board has become non-functional due to no, new Board members having been appointed till today.

To be fixed on coming 14/02/2023 for S/R of notice upon the surety of the CCL boy & evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by us:-

\_\_\_\_Sd/-\_\_\_\_.  
Ld. Civil Judge  
(In-charge)  
J.J.B., Salt Lake  
North 24 Parganas