

Order Dated : 13/06/2023

The CCL boy namely Sujay Majumder is present today by filing hazira along with his Advocate.

Ld. APP is present.

Issue fresh summons upon CSW 1 and 2, inform through email.

Regular P.O. is on leave today. Ld. Civil Judge, Bidhannagar is in charged today.

One resolution has been passed by Bidhannagar Bar Association for requesting not pass any adverse order since due to scorching heat as well as abnormal hot weather, order dt. 03.06.2023.

The matter is adjourned for the day.

Fix next date on coming **11/10/2023** for appearance of the CCL boy, issue summons upon CSW 1 & 2 & evidence.

_____Sd/-_____ .

(Mridula Roy)

Social Worker Member

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.

_____Sd/-_____.

(Maria Cynthia Halder)

Social Worker Member.

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.

_____Sd/-_____

(Sridip Ballav.)

Principal Magistrate

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.