

The Juvenile Justice Board, North 24 Parganas

Present: Dhruvajyoti Bhattacharyya, Principal Magistrate, JO: WB01177

Maria Cynthia Halder, Board Member

Mridula Roy, Board Member

T.R. NO- 56/2019

Order dated: 21/02/2024 Time : 12:30 P.M.

The CCL is present by filing hazira.

Ld. APP is on leave.

No witness has turned up.

Issue summons upon CSW 1. Inform.

The matter is adjourned.

Fix **07/08/2024** for appearance of CCL and Evidence.